FED VOTE
Stab

What is your main reason for voting for this party on Election Day?

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids

Base: Decided Voters Leaners 1326 152 148 133 465 297 131 273 234 328 358 353 973
Weighted 1308 190 150 79* 517 297 75 334 239 286 314 316 992
754 119 77 49 297 170 42 192 134 173 183 190 564

| like this party the best 58% 63% 51% 62% 57% 57% 57% 57% 56% 61% 58% 60% 57%
i 251 38 42 12 101 49 9 53 46 54 66 58 193

| want to make sure another party does not win
19% 20% 28% 15% 20% 16% 12% 16% 19% 19% 21% 18% 19%
CEF

| want to express my disgust with all of the other parties 170 13 18 8 n 4 10 52 i 3 8 40 130

press my disg P 3% 7% 2% 1% 15% 14% 13% 16% 13% 11% 12% 13% 13%
A

| ion/minori 75 12 10 3 22 23 5 18 14 19 18 21 55

want to prevent a coalition/minority government 5% 5% 7% 2% 2% 8% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6%

58 8 3 7 17 15 8 20 14 9 9 8 50

Don't know/Not sure 4% 4% 2% 9% 3% 5% 11% 6% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5%

BD ABDE

si 1308 190 150 79 517 297 75 334 239 286 314 316 992

'gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R/SITIUINV - WIX - Y/Z/albic/d/le - flg - h/i Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(I don't really like any of the parties in this election) Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

$60K
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 1504 166 162 157 508 346 165 330 264 357 384 391 1113
Weighted 1503 203 169 98 578 353 103 422 268 309 331 351 1152
161 20 18 10 66 36 11 58 36 29 29 30 130
Strongly agree 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 14% 13% 9% 9% 9% 11%
387 55 52 26 151 69 34 107 62 76 96 100 287
Somewhat agree 26% 27% 31% 27% 26% 20% 33% 25% 23% 25% 29% 28% 25%
E E
460 68 45 23 180 118 26 112 87 111 103 102 359
Somewhat disagree 31% 34% 27% 23% 31% 34% 25% 26% 32% 36% 31% 29% 31%
G
359 46 43 25 131 96 18 90 64 73 95 88 270
Strongly disagree 24% 23% 26% 25% 23% 27% 18% 21% 24% 24% 29% 25% 23%
137 14 10 15 50 34 14 57 19 20 8 31 105
Don't know/ Not sure 9% % 6% 15% 9% 10% 13% 13% % 6% 2% 9% 9%
AB B HIJ J J
— — —
Sigma 1503 203 169 98 578 353 103 422 268 309 331 351 1152
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
548 75 70 36 217 105 45 165 98 105 126 130 418
2B 36% 37% 42% 37% 38% 30% 44% 39% 37% 34% 38% 37% 36%
E E E
819 114 88 48 311 214 44 201 151 184 198 190 629
B2B 54% 56% 52% 49% 54% 61% 43% 48% 56% 60% 60% 54% 55%
F F CF G G
[Base: Excluding DK/PNA 1367 189 156 83" 527 319 89 366 249 289 324 320 047
161 20 18 10 66 36 11 58 36 29 29 30 130
Strongly agree 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 11% 12% 16% 14% 10% 9% 9% 12%
J
387 55 52 26 151 69 34 107 62 76 96 100 287
Somewhat agree 28% 29% 33% 31% 29% 22% 38% 29% 25% 26% 30% 31% 27%
E DE
460 68 45 23 180 118 26 112 87 111 103 102 359
Somewhat disagree 34% 36% 28% 27% 34% 37% 29% 30% 35% 38% 32% 32% 34%
359 46 43 25 131 96 18 90 64 73 95 88 270
Strongly disagree 26% 24% 27% 30% 25% 30% 21% 24% 26% 25% 29% 28% 26%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know/ Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- . -
Sigma 1367 189 158 83 527 319 89 366 249 289 324 320 1047
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
548 75 70 36 217 105 45 165 98 105 126 130 418
T2B 40% 40% 44% 43% 41% 33% 50% 45% 39% 36% 39% 41% 40%
E E E
819 114 88 48 311 214 44 201 151 184 198 190 629
B2B 60% 60% 56% 57% 59% 67% 50% 55% 61% 64% 61% 59% 60%
BUF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - MIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT/UIV - WIX - Y/Z/alb/c/d/e - fIg - h/i Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(I hope somebody wins a majority government so that we don't have another election for a while) Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 1504 166 162 157 508 346 165 330 264 357 384 391 1113
Weighted 1503 203 169 98 578 353 103 422 268 309 331 351 1152
418 51 66 26 15-5 90 29 123 7 90 83 100 317
Strongly agree 28% 25% 39% 27% 27% 25% 28% 29% 29% 29% 25% 29% 28%
ACDE
437 63 46 26 167 107 27 110 86 95 99 106 331
Somewhat agree 29% 31% 27% 26% 29% 30% 27% 26% 32% 31% 30% 30% 29%
272 26 27 21 110 69 18 82 50 45 65 69 202
Somewhat disagree 18% 13% 16% 22% 19% 20% 18% 19% 19% 15% 20% 20% 18%
169 30 10 12 73 33 11 33 28 46 49 42 127
Strongly disagree 11% 15% 6% 13% 13% 9% 11% 8% 10% 15% 15% 12% 11%
B B G G
208 33 20 12 72 54 17 74 28 33 35 34 174
Don't know/ Not sure 14% 16% 12% 12% 12% 15% 16% 18% 10% 11% 11% 10% 15%
HIJ K
— — —
Sigma 1503 203 169 98 578 353 103 422 268 309 331 351 1152
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
854 114 112 52 322 197 57 233 162 185 182 206 648
T2B 57% 56% 66% 53% 56% 56% 55% 55% 61% 60% 55% 59% 56%
CD
440 55 37 34 183 102 29 115 78 91 114 111 329
B2B 29% 27% 22% 34% 32% 29% 29% 27% 29% 29% 34% 32% 29%
B B
[Base: Excluding DK/PNA 1295 170+ 49 86~ 506 299 86 348 240 276 296 317 578
418 51 66 26 155 90 29 123 7 90 83 100 317
Strongly agree 32% 30% 45% 31% 31% 30% 34% 35% 32% 33% 28% 32% 32%
ACDE
437 63 46 26 167 107 27 110 86 95 99 106 331
Somewhat agree 34% 37% 31% 30% 33% 36% 32% 32% 36% 34% 34% 33% 34%
272 26 27 21 110 69 18 82 50 45 65 69 202
Somewhat disagree 21% 15% 18% 25% 22% 23% 21% 23% 21% 16% 22% 22% 21%
169 30 10 12 73 33 11 33 28 46 49 42 127
Strongly disagree 13% 17% 7% 14% 14% 11% 13% 10% 11% 17% 16% 13% 13%
B B G G
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know/ Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - —
Sigma 1295 170 149 86 506 299 86 348 240 276 296 317 978
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
854 114 112 52 322 197 57 233 162 185 182 206 648
T2B 66% 67% 75% 61% 64% 66% 66% 67% 68% 67% 62% 65% 66%
CD
440 55 37 34 183 102 29 115 78 91 114 111 329
B2B 34% 33% 25% 39% 36% 34% 34% 33% 32% 33% 38% 35% 34%
B B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - MIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT/UIV - WIX - Y/Z/alb/c/dle - fIg - h/i Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(I'would be happy with a minority government as a result of this election) Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 1504 166 162 157 508 346 165 330 264 357 384 391 1113
Weighted 1503 203 169 98 578 353 103 422 268 309 331 351 1152
179 33 16 12 7-5 35 8 52 34 35 42 49 130
Strongly agree 12% 16% 9% 12% 13% 10% 8% 12% 13% 11% 13% 14% 11%
468 53 37 33 192 114 39 134 85 92 112 98 371
Somewhat agree 31% 26% 22% 34% 33% 32% 38% 32% 32% 30% 34% 28% 32%
B B B AB
342 57 37 20 144 68 16 88 60 76 78 81 261
Somewhat disagree 23% 28% 22% 21% 25% 19% 15% 21% 22% 25% 24% 23% 23%
F F
263 26 60 18 79 63 18 63 49 61 64 67 196
Strongly disagree 18% 13% 36% 18% 14% 18% 17% 15% 18% 20% 19% 19% 17%
ACDEF
251 34 19 15 87 74 22 85 39 45 36 57 194
Don't know/ Not sure 17% 17% 11% 15% 15% 21% 22% 20% 15% 15% 11% 16% 17%
_ = o 2 _
sigma 1503 203 169 98 578 353 103 422 268 309 331 351 1152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
647 86 52 45 267 149 47 186 119 127 154 146 501
T2B 43% 42% 31% 46% 46% 42% 46% 44% 44% 41% 46% 42% 43%
B B B B
605 83 97 38 224 130 34 151 109 137 141 148 457
B2B 40% 41% 57% 39% 39% 37% 33% 36% 41% 44% 43% 42% 40%
ACDEF
[Base: Excluding DK/PNA 1252 169" 149 83+ 291 279 8L 337 228 264 295 294 958 |
179 33 16 12 75 35 8 52 34 35 42 49 130
Strongly agree 14% 19% 11% 15% 15% 13% 10% 16% 15% 13% 14% 17% 14%
468 53 37 33 192 114 39 134 85 92 112 98 371
Somewhat agree 37% 32% 24% 40% 39% 41% 49% 40% 37% 35% 38% 33% 39%
B B B AB
342 57 37 20 144 68 16 88 60 76 78 81 261
Somewhat disagree 27% 34% 25% 25% 29% 24% 19% 26% 26% 29% 26% 27% 27%
F
263 26 60 18 79 63 18 63 49 61 64 67 196
Strongly disagree 21% 15% 40% 21% 16% 22% 22% 19% 22% 23% 22% 23% 21%
ACDEF
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know/ Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - -
— — — — —
Sigma 1252 169 149 83 491 279 81 337 228 264 295 294 958
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
647 86 52 45 267 149 47 186 119 127 154 146 501
T2B 52% 51% 35% 54% 54% 53% 58% 55% 52% 48% 52% 50% 52%
B B B B B
605 83 97 38 224 130 34 151 109 137 141 148 457
B2B 48% 49% 65% 46% 46% 47% 42% 45% 48% 52% 48% 50% 48%
ACDEF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - MIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT/UIV - WIX - Y/Z/alb/c/d/e - fIg - h/i Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(I'will vote for a candidate | think could win, but is not my first choice) Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 1504 166 162 157 508 346 165 330 264 357 384 391 1113
Weighted 1503 203 169 98 578 353 103 422 268 309 331 351 1152
85 10 12 8 32 18 5 28 16 15 19 24 61
Strongly agree 6% 5% 7% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5%
215 31 19 14 90 45 16 58 39 50 43 56 160
Somewhat agree 14% 15% 11% 14% 16% 13% 16% 14% 15% 16% 13% 16% 14%
406 53 43 17 161 105 27 111 71 81 92 106 300
Somewhat disagree 27% 26% 26% 18% 28% 30% 26% 26% 27% 26% 28% 30% 26%
[} C
612 89 78 43 232 133 38 144 115 134 161 126 486
Strongly disagree 41% 44% 46% 44% 40% 38% 37% 34% 43% 43% 49% 36% 42%
G G
184 21 17 16 63 51 16 81 27 29 16 40 144
Don't know/ Not sure 12% 10% 10% 16% 11% 14% 16% 19% 10% 9% 5% 11% 13%
HIJ J J
— — —
Sigma 1503 203 169 98 578 353 103 422 268 309 331 351 1152
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
301 41 30 22 122 64 22 86 55 65 62 80 221
T2B 20% 20% 18% 22% 21% 18% 21% 20% 21% 21% 19% 23% 19%
1018 141 121 60 393 238 65 255 186 215 253 232 787
B2B 68% 70% 2% 62% 68% 67% 63% 60% 70% 70% 76% 66% 68%
G G
II-Base: Excluding DK/PNA 1319 182 151 82 515 302 87 341 241 280 315 311 1008
85 10 12 8 32 18 5 28 16 15 19 24 61
Strongly agree 6% 6% 8% 10% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6%
215 31 19 14 90 45 16 58 39 50 43 56 160
Somewhat agree 16% 17% 12% 17% 18% 15% 19% 17% 16% 18% 14% 18% 16%
406 53 43 17 161 105 27 111 71 81 92 106 300
Somewhat disagree 31% 29% 28% 21% 31% 35% 31% 32% 30% 29% 29% 34% 30%
C C
612 89 78 43 232 133 38 144 115 134 161 126 486
Strongly disagree 46% 49% 51% 52% 45% 44% 44% 42% 48% 48% 51% 40% 48%
K
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know/ Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sigma 1319 182 151 82 515 302 87 341 241 280 315 311 1008
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
301 41 30 22 122 64 22 86 55 65 62 80 221
T2B 23% 22% 20% 27% 24% 21% 25% 25% 23% 23% 20% 26% 22%
1018 141 121 60 393 238 65 255 186 215 253 232 787
B2B 7% 78% 80% 73% 76% 79% 75% 75% 7% 7% 80% 74% 78%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - MIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT/UIV - WIX - Y/Z/alb/c/d/e - fIg - h/i Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

In your opinion what would be the best outcome for Canada from this election -- a minority government, or, a majority government?

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All respondents 1504 166 162 157 508 346 165 330 264 357 384 391 1113
Weighted 1503 203 169 98 578 353 103 422 268 309 331 351 1152
591 77 45 43 228 158 41 173 114 113 120 127 464

A minority government 39% 38% 27% 44% 39% 45% 39% 41% 43% 37% 36% 36% 40%

B B B B
912 127 123 55 350 195 62 249 154 196 212 224 688
A majority government 61% 62% 73% 56% 61% 55% 61% 59% 57% 63% 64% 64% 60%
CDEF

. 1503 203 169 98 578 353 103 422 268 309 331 351 1152
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - MIN/OIP - Q/RISITIUIV - W/X - Y[Zlalblcldle - flg - hli Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Minority government) And, who should lead that {Minority government}?

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Atlantic $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids
Base: All respondents 582 64 40 60 195 150 73 149 105 127 135 144 438
Weighted 591 77* 45%* 43* 228 158 41* 173* 114* 113* 120 127* 464
171 18 16 20 57 52 9 49 28 40 28 34 138
The Conservative Party 29% 23% 36% 47% 25% 33% 22% 28% 25% 35% 24% 27% 30%
ADF
219 23 15 7 96 62 16 64 39 42 52 41 178
The Liberal Party 37% 30% 33% 15% 42% 39% 39% 37% 34% 37% 44% 32% 38%
C C C
201 36 14 16 75 44 16 61 46 32 39 52 149
The NDP 34% 47% 31% 38% 33% 28% 39% 35% 41% 28% 33% 41% 32%
E
) 591 77 45 43 228 158 41 173 114 113 120 127 464
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - MIN/OIP - Q/RISITIUIV - W/X - Y[Zlalblcldle - flg - hli Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Majority government) And, who should lead that {Majority government}?

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

$60K -
Ontario Atlantic $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 922 102 122 97 313 196 92 181 159 230 249 247 675
Weighted 912 127* 123* 55* 350 195 62* 249 154 196 212 224 688
384 46 89 35 140 53 22 89 56 86 108 103 281
The Conservative Party 42% 36% 2% 63% 40% 27% 36% 36% 37% 44% 51% 46% 41%
ADEF ADEF E GH
327 44 15 14 130 105 20 90 50 80 72 75 252
The Liberal Party 36% 35% 12% 26% 37% 54% 32% 36% 32% 41% 34% 34% 37%
B B B ABCDF B
201 37 19 6 81 37 20 70 48 31 32 46 154
The NDP 22% 29% 16% 11% 23% 19% 32% 28% 31% 16% 15% 21% 22%
BC C BCE 1J 1J
) 912 127 123 55 350 195 62 249 154 196 212 224 688
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - MIN/OIP - Q/RISITIUIV - W/X - Y[Zlalblcldle - flg - hli Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(T2B) There is a possibility that the election could result in a minority government. To what extent do you support or oppose the following combinations of government?

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids
Base: All respondents 1504 166 162 157 508 346 165 330 264 357 384 391 1113
Weighted 1503 203 169 98 578 353 103 422 268 309 331 351 1152
The Conservatives governing with support from the 468 66 71 34 181 87 30 129 78 119 102 127 342
Liberals 31% 32% 42% 34% 31% 25% 29% 31% 29% 39% 31% 36% 30%
DEF H
The Conservatives governing with support from the NDP 615 8l 3 48 249 125 39 168 116 187 133 157 458
9 9 PP 41% 40% 43% 49% 43% 35% 38% 40% 43% 44% 40% 45% 40%
E
The Liberals governing with support from the 509 74 53 30 196 117 40 148 89 111 117 132 377
Conservatives 34% 36% 31% 31% 34% 33% 39% 35% 33% 36% 35% 38% 33%
The Liberals governing with support from the NDP 752 112 >3 38 316 179 >4 186 143 160 188 193 559
9 9 PP 50% 55% 31% 30% 55% 51% 53% 42% 54% 52% 57% 55% 49%
BC BC BC BC G

X i . 561 82 58 37 221 119 45 174 98 115 119 147 415

The NDP governing with support from the Conservatives
37% 40% 34% 37% 38% 34% 44% 41% 37% 37% 36% 42% 36%
The NDP . ith it the Liberal 674 94 44 36 290 155 54 184 127 142 152 177 497

e overning with support frrom the Liberals
9 9 PP 45% 46% 26% 37% 50% 42% 53% 42% 7% 46% 46% 50% 43%
B [=193 B [=199 L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/OIP - Q/R/SIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z/alblc/d/e - flg - h/i Overlap formulae used

. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



